R/R/	- Law hilly	McKinny	
CLEAN TOMORROW	FALL CREEK REG	IONAL WASTE DISTRICT	
CARPENTE	APPLICATION FOR	2-0014100 Nº 001237	
	No Void 90 days from Date of Iss	Date /-21 86	
Property Lot # Town	Address 231 ANDERSON,	NORRIS DR P.O. Box IN Zip Code 46013	
Phone\$\$\$\$	$\frac{643-3799}{5000}$ Tap on Fee Paid $\frac{3500}{2500}$ Inspection fee		
Waste Di Resident	istrict Sewer System for the	connection to the Fall Creek Regional above listed property - Permit Type: Industrial, or Governmental/ tion	
District Acceptan authoriz to the m cause al	CORDINANCE AS DESCRIBED IN ON INCE AND APPROVAL MUST BE MADE WITH APPROVAL MUST BE MADE WITH APPROVAL APPROVAL CONTRACTOR AND APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL CONTRACTOR APPROVAL A CONTRACTOR APPROVAL A CONTRACTOR APPROVAL A CONTRACTOR APPROVAL A APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVALAPPROVALAPPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVA	hall conform to the standards of the rdinance 84-2 and 84-3 as amended. by the District inspector or his duly kfilling and final connection is made ion of applicable regulations will violation to be removed and replaced	
approval material	of materials, and installat	istrict is responsible for the inspection, ion techniques only. All costs for iabilities resulting from same is the owner.	
I h comply b	ave read and fully understand by said provisions.	d the above provisions and agree to	
Date ins	INSPEC	CTOR Rejected	
Date rei	nspected	Approved Rejected	
Notes: Size Pip Type Pip Basement	Yes No K		North
Septic Ta Contracto	p Yes No X t to Ground Yes KNo ank Pumped & filled Yes No, or MCKIMEY Conditions		
	I		

C A W CLEAN F (TOMORROW TODAY!) D

FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

Box 44, Pendleton, Indiana 46064

No 00/237-
APPLICATION FOR SEWER PERMIT
Permit No Date Date Date
Owner Name Roundand Sitle Company une. anderson, de
Property Address 231 Morris Lung 4601
Lot #P.O. Box
TOWN anderson, IN zip code 46013
Phone Water Meter
\$ Tap on Fee Paid
s_25.00 Inspection fee paid
Application is hereby made for connection to the Fall Creek Regional Waste District Sewer System for the above listed property - Permit Type: Residential, Commercial, Industrial, or Governmental/ Institutional User Information
All workmanship and materials shall conform to the standards of the District Ordinance as described in Ordinance 84-2 and 84-3 as amended. Acceptance and approval must be made by the District inspector or his duly authorized representative before backfilling and final connection is made to the main sewer lines. Any violation of applicable regulations will cause all lines and appurtenances in violation to be removed and replaced at the owners expense.
The Fall Creek Regional Waste District is responsible for the inspection, approval of materials, and installation techniques only. All costs for materials and installation and any liabilities resulting from same is the sole responsibility of the property owner. I have read and fully understand the above provisions and agree to comply by said provisions.
APPLICANT(S) SIGNATURE

INSPECTOR DA
1220
Reason for rejection Rejected
Date reinspected Approved Rejected
Notes:
Size Pipe
Type Pipe PVC North
Basement Yes No X
Sump Pump Yes No X
Downspout to Ground Yes X No
Septic Tank Pumped & filled Yes NoX
Contractor MCKINNEY CONST
Special Conditions
8.0.



ROOMES SMITH - PREVIOUS OWNER

CLEWOUT IN BACK

LOFT MOSSAGE 6-14-89

To Denniber Rowland	Aitle Co. Jac.	Fall Creek Regional Waste Distr. 650 West — 1000 South Pendleton, Indiana 46064
SUBJECT 231 MAN	is Dr. ande	1301, 10 DATE 7/8/86
MESSAGE & ha Letter that Jun have	was pert was pert	to Rod Smith. estime, just call
	SIGNED Ana	
REPLY		
	SIGNED	DATE / /
CEDIFORM 45 472 OLY PAK (50 SETS) 4P 472	SEND PARTS 1 AND 3 INTACT PART 3 WILL BE RETURNED WITH R DETACH AND FILE FOR FOLLO	REPLY.



FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

Box 59, County Road 650 West, Pendleton, Indiana, 46064 (317) 778-3983

July 8, 1986

Rod Smith 326 W 37th Street Anderson, IN 46014

> RE: Tap & Inspection Fee Monthly billing Fall Creek Regional Waste District

Dear Mr. Smith:

According to our records, you were 'the owner of 231 Norris Drive and just recently sold this property.

On January 21, 1986 you came in and paid \$175.00 for the tap & inspection fee for the property of 231 Norris Drive. The check was in the name of Kathy Abercrombie, and this check was returned to us because of insufficient funds, causinga \$5.00 fee. A leter was sent February 4, 1986 and no reply has been received. We have tried to issue the check two more times to see if it would clear, and both times it was returned. This means, that the tap and inspection fee still is unpaid, and should be paid as soon as possible.

Your billing account also is unpaid and should be taken care of. The bill has been going out each month in the name of Ruby Carpenter. Mrs. Carpenter just recently contacted us and explained that she moved out in December. This means that the homeowner would be responsible for the monthly bill. Please find enclosed a bill in the amount of \$168.24 which you as a homeowner would be responsible for. Please notice, that the bill is only for the months that you were the homeowner.

The amount due would be \$175.00 (tap & inspection fee), \$5.00 (returned check fee), and 168.24 (total billing) totaling \$348.25 due us.

If you should have any questions please contact our office.

Respectfully,

Dod Nobel General Manager

tc

Enclosure

ACCOUNT NUMBER	SERVIC	UNT NUMBER SERVICE ADDRESS	
2-0014100.00	231 Norris	ris Drivo	
BILLING DATE	SERVICE FROM		
7/08/86	4/19/84	7/03/86	
CODE USAGE	SERVICE	AMOUNT	Rod Smith
209	SGL/FAM	168.24	
to 9,	/01/85 20	20.65 Past due	Anderson, IN 46014
	16/86 19	1 Past	
/86 t		72 Past	
/16/86 to 3/	16/86 22.	72 Past	*****FINAL BILL****
/86		22.12 Past due	
to 6/		20.05	ACCOUNT NUMBER
/16/86 to 7/0	/86	.49	2-0014100.00
Total due	lue \$168.24	.24	SERVICE ADDRESS
*********FINAL		BILL********	LL.
PAY THIS ON	ALC: NO	DAV THE AND THE	BILLING DATE 7/08/86
AMOUNT BEF	BEFORE DATE	AFTER DUE DATE	PLEASE RETURN STUB WITH PAYMENT
168.24	7/23/86	CC 171	

JUL 1 1 RED July 07, 1986 Pendleton, Indiana Mondacy To whom Pendleton, Indianal Monecuy chis may concern: 19:43:30 Here is a cleck for the amount 100.40 owed to you for the following Ireling dates: #17.86 \$19.64 01/01/86 to 01/16/86 #20.65 #22.72 #20.65 #22.72 01/16/86 to 02/16/86 02/16/86 to 03/16/86 # 20.65 # 22.72 # 20.65 # 22.72 03/16/86 to 04/16/86 04/16/86 to 05/16/86 \$100.46 \$ 110,52 Iam sending this message to you in negend to the fact that I have not lived here in this residence until 05/16/84. 2 reccently took ownership on 07/03/80 The above mentioned months that the Driel was delenquint was due to Rodney J. Smith. Not ne! We have made

and hondon do do do do do do do fact & will be reinbersed all monies owed me. So if you would send no a duplicate copy of my paid recipt. and I wish to not have a poor credit standing with your Duisness. as & pay my Dielo Deforetheir due dat! Hopefuldy this may clear up any errors that your Amoness has made in Dilling ne, instead of checking who the proper owner was on the above dates! Shankyou for Jour timed. Sincerey Dalated



FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

Box 59, County Road 650 West, Pendleton, Indiana, 46064 (317) 778-3983

July 1, 1986

Larry Whitely 231 Norris Drive Anderson, IN 46013

> RE: 231 Norris Drive (Billing) Fall Creek Regional Waste District

Dear Mr. Whitely:

Accounding to our records, you are the new owner of 231 Norris Drive, Which you purchased in the later part of December 85 or early January 86.

Billing has been going out each month to this address in the name of Ruby Carpenter. Mrs. Carpenter notified us recently and explained that she hasn't lived at this address since December 31, 1985.

The homeowner would be responsible for the sewer bill, if no other information is given as to who the bill should go to.

Please find enclosed a bill in the amount of 100.46 for services from 01/16/86 to 5/16/86.

If you should have any questions please call our office (317) 778-3983.

Respectfully,

Dod Nobel General Manager

tc

THIS AMOUNT 100.46	ACCOUNT NUMBER 2-0014100.01 BILLING DATE 6/30/86 6/30/86 6/30/86 01/01/86 to 01 01/16/86 to 01 02/16/86 to 02 03/16/86 to 03 03/16/86 to 04 04/16/86 to 05	P.O.
BEFORE DATE	231 231 SERVICE FI 4/16/86 SERVICE SGL/FAM BET 16/86 1 16/86 20 16/86 21 16/86 21 16/86 21 10 16/86 21 10 16/86 21 10 10	BOX 50 REGIONAL WAS
AFTER DUE DATE	Norris Drive Norris SERVICE TO 16 5/16/86 After Natter 19.65 22.72 0.65 22.72 0.65 22.72 0.65 22.72 0.65 22.72 0.46 110.52	TE DISTRICT
2-0014100.01 SERVICE ADDRESS 231 NOTTIS Drive BILLING DATE 6/30/86 PLEASE RETURN STUB WITH PAYMENT TOTAL AMOUNT DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT 100	Larry Whitely 231 Norris Drive Anderson, IN 46013	

in the nerona io" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from 3811, July 1983 being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Aestricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: Rod Smith 326 West 37th Street Anderson, IN 46011 RE: 231 Norris Drive 4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered Insured Certified COD P 035 498 197 Express Mail Always obtain signature of addresses or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Signature - Addressee 5. DOMESTIC RETURN RECE X 6. Signature - Agent X 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and

PENDLETON BANKING COMPANY, Pendleton, Indiana 46064

DELUXE N 2208

WE HAVE THIS DAY CHARGED YOUR ACCOUNT AND RETURN UNPAID ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW:



PEND ETON BANKING COMPANY 100 W. STATE STREET PENDLETON, INDIANA 46064

RETURN DEPOSIT CHARGE

ACCT NO.: DATE	<u>59-35811-3</u> <u>1-30</u> 100
YOUR ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CHARGED \$	
TO US BY THE PAYING BANK ON	and the first
Waster 7	

Deluxe N 52639



July 7, 1986

Tina,

Please find attached the check for \$175.00. Apply it to the Tap Fee for Rodney Smith, 231 Norris Drive, Anderson.

Please mail a receipt to: ROWLAND TITLE COMPANY, INC. 928 Meridian Street Anderson, IN 46016 Attention: Jennifer

Thank you.

ROWLAND TITLE COMPANY, INC. Jennifer

Union Federal Seving Sank SS 3104 North GranvilleAve Muncie 47303 ATTXI : BethyHayda 289-7147

Ed Smith 326 W 374 St. Anderson-ven 46014

consister RG: Att 1195337 Rawlind Titte Company 1237 1,42-8068 Rad Smith 231 Nonis Di anderson ven